Division of Corporations

Page 1 of 1

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H07000017379 3)))



H070000173793ABC1

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

化水油化洗涤油 海绵 电流流流

ing of Plantage has Division of Corporations Property of the

Fax Number : (850)205-0383

Account Name

Note of within the above : LOWNDES, DROSDICK, DOSTER, KANTOR & REED, P.A

Account Number : 072720000036

: (407)843-4600

Phone Fax Number

LP/LLLP AMENDMENT/RESTATEMENT/CORRECT

METRO PLACE, LTD.

| Certificate of Status | 0 |
|-----------------------|----------|
| Certified Copy | 1 |
| Page Count | 03 |
| Estimated Charge | \$105.00 |
| | |

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

407-650-6038

₹

850-205-0381

1/22/2007 10:18 PAGE 001/001 Florida Dept of State



January 22, 2007

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Division of Corporations

METRO PLACE, LTD. P.O. BOX 4961 ORLANDO, FL 32802-4961

SUBJECT: METRO PLACE, LTD.

REF: A96000002413

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation/limited liability company"); and the registered agent's signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 69. The days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6984.

Deborah Bruce Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H07000017379 Letter Number: 907A00004794 PRINCIPLE.

LOR

Ç

S

Transmit . . .

De lease detain \$ 1-19-07 filing date.

RECEIVED 17 JAN 22 AM 8: Q SECRETASSEE FLOR

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

H07000017379 3

are the it was stopp group from

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

METRO PLACE, LTD.

The undersigned withdrawn General Partner and newly admitted General Partner of METRO PLACE, LTD., a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"), pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, Section 620.109, Florida Statutes, hereby make and file with the Florida Department of State this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership as originally filed with the Florida Department of State on December 23, 1996, as amended by that certain Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership filed with the Florida Department of State on December 1, 1997, and assigned limited partnership number A96000002413.

- 1. General Partner. Metro Place, Inc., a Florida corporation and the original General Partner of the Partnership, has transferred its entire interest in the Partnership to BRM Metro Place, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, which has been admitted as a General Partner of the Partnership, and Metro Place, Inc. has withdrawn as a General Partner. Accordingly, the sole General Partner of the Partnership is BRM Metro Place, LLC, whose address is 707 Mendham Boulevard, Suite 201, Orlando, Florida 32825.
- 2. Registered Agent. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Partnership is:

Name Address

Jill Lager 1665 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd.

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

3. Partnership Mailing Address. The mailing address of the Partnership is:

Address

707 Mendham Boulevard, Suite 201 Orlando, Florida 32825

4. This certificate of amendment shall be effective at the time of its filing with the Florida Department of State.

EXECUTED this Liay of December, 2006.

0099998\010912\1014799\10

"基本的技术"。 对称自己类似的复数形式

bound on the carpinal General season, the

ABLIV growing amorthologische in Die State in St

المتهامة الماسطية بماكية

H07000017379 3

South the section of the section of

and the second of the second second

| WITHDRAWN GENERAL PARTNER: | NEW GENERAL PARTNER: | |
|----------------------------|-------------------------------------|---|
| METRO PLACE, INC., | BRM METRO PLACE, LLC | |
| a Florida corporation | a Florida limited liability company | |
| By: Mul | Ву: | |
| Name: Thomas P. Lawler | Louis E. Vogt, Manager | |
| Its: Vice President | By:Scott Zimmerman, Manager | , |

TO THE LOT OF SAME PROMISED HIS COMMON STANDS

(a) A problem of the contract of the contra

1. 3/3

07 JAN 19 AH 8: 58
SECRETARY OF STATE

त्याः वर्षेत्रभावत्यम् स्टब्स्य स्ट्राप्ट्यात् स्ट्राप्ट स्टार्ग्यस्थानेषु सम्बद्धाः स्ट्राप्ट्रस्य

and the service of th

H07000017379 3

| WITHDRAWN GENERAL PARTNER: | NEW GENERAL PARTNER: |
|----------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| METRO PLACE, INC., | BRM METRO PLACE, LLC |
| a Florida corporation | a Florida limited liability company |
| Ву: | By: Spals E. Sait |
| Name: | Louis E. Vogt, Managor |
| Its: | Scott Zimmerman, Manager |
| | |

IAN 19 AM 8:58

H07000017379 3

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Jill Lager, Registered Agent

O7 JAN 19 AM 8: 58
SECRETARY OF STATE

0099998\010912\L014799\10

407-650-6038